

**Court No. - 71**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 193 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Rajendra Singh And Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Yaduvansh Kumar Shukla,A.K.Nigam,Anshul Nigam,Vikas Budhwar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.**

List revised.

None appeared on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal.

Issue bailable warrants against the appellants.

In case they appear before the court, they shall be released on bail on their furnishing a personal bond and two reliable sureties of Rs. 10,000/- of the like amount to the satisfaction of the court concerned.

**Order Date :-** 24.7.2019

R