

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 193 of 1984

Appellant :- Rajendra Singh And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.K.Nigam, Anshul Nigam, Apul Misra, Vikas Budhwar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State are present.

Compliance report of order dated 15.07.2025 is awaited.

List on 19.09.2025.

Order Date :- 8.8.2025

Rama Kant