



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 193 of 1984

Rajendra Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: A.K.Nigam, Anshul Nigam, Apul Misra, Vikas Budhwar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the appellant No. 2 Virendra Singh has died.

Let a fresh report be called from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhansi regarding the living status of appellant No. 2 Virendra Singh, S/o Vishambhar Singh, R/o I.T.I., Police Station-Sipri Bazar, District-Jhansi, within a period of three weeks.

List this appeal on 22.01.2026.

Registrar (Compliance) shall ensure that the living status of the appellant No. 2 Virendra Singh, S/o Vishambhar Singh, R/o I.T.I., Police Station-Sipri Bazar, District-Jhansi, be placed before this Court on the next date fixed.

December 11, 2025
Shivani

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)