



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 193 of 1984

Rajendra Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.K.Nigam, Anshul Nigam, Apul Misra, Vikas Budhwar, Yaduvansh Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Mr. A.K. Nigam, learned counsel for the appellants, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.
2. As per the office report dated 13.03.2026, Compliance Report is still awaited.
3. Office is directed to send the reminder.
4. List this appeal on 24.04.2026.
5. Registrar (Compliance) shall ensure that the order to be complied with.

March 16, 2026
Shivani

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)